
12/11/22 Game #1 Purple: 54
Black: 65

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Lynn, Will 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Glover, Mark 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 2
Spurling, Brian 3 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 2 2 3
Edlin, Gary 4 3 6 2 5 5 11 0 0 5 0 12
Shircliff, Charlie 5 5 11 1 1 6 12 0 2 9 5 13
Eskridge, David 6 8 10 1 2 9 12 1 1 3 1 20
Kolb, Richard 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 5 4
Bratcher, Pat 8 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals 19 36 5 14 24 50 1 3 22 15 54

2 Point Field Goal % 52.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 35.7%
Overall Field Goal % 48.0%
Free Throw % 33.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Watson, Blake 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kurtz, Andrew 2 2 3 0 0 2 3 1 2 5 2 5
Cosgrove, Rex 3 2 5 1 5 3 10 2 2 5 3 9
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Latkovski, Dominic 5 3 4 0 3 3 7 2 3 4 0 8
Willinger, Ken 6 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
Rai, Somesh 7 2 5 4 7 6 12 1 1 5 3 17
Favez, Eric 8 3 4 4 7 7 11 6 6 8 0 24

Team Totals 13 23 9 22 22 45 12 14 27 9 65

2 Point Field Goal % 56.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.9%
Overall Field Goal % 48.9%
Free Throw % 85.7%



12/11/22 Game #2 Red: 49
White: 32

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 9 10 0 0 9 10 0 0 5 3 18
Ross, Antoine 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Kyde, Kevin 3 4 10 0 0 4 10 0 0 7 3 8
Bosse, Dan 4 1 2 1 5 2 7 0 0 3 1 5
Thornbury, Daniel 5 2 7 2 6 4 13 0 3 7 1 10
Young, Bob 6 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0
Farnan, Patrick 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 8 1 4
Kemme, Patrick 8 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 8 4 4

Team Totals 20 44 3 11 23 55 0 3 38 14 49

2 Point Field Goal % 45.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 27.3%
Overall Field Goal % 41.8%
Free Throw % 0.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Franklin, Steve 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Gorter, Brent 2 0 2 1 4 1 6 0 0 5 2 3
Gagel, Steve 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ramsey, Mike 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 3 10 0 0 3 10 5 8 11 1 11
Hoffner, Matt 6 0 1 0 4 0 5 1 2 2 1 1
Kremer, Fred 7 1 5 0 3 1 8 0 0 3 3 2
Moore, Juston 8 2 5 3 8 5 13 2 3 9 2 15

Team Totals 6 25 4 19 10 44 8 13 31 9 32

2 Point Field Goal % 24.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 21.1%
Overall Field Goal % 22.7%
Free Throw % 61.5%



12/11/22 Game #3 Light Blue: 46
Dark Blue: 36

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Light Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Clark, Moe 1 2 9 1 3 3 12 2 6 11 3 9
Ramsey, Justin 2 3 6 1 2 4 8 0 0 4 0 9
Lowry, Chris 3 4 8 0 0 4 8 0 0 4 0 8
Pavoni, Joe 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 1 0
Marshall, Perry 5 0 1 2 3 2 4 0 0 2 2 6
Hart, Brian 6 3 7 0 1 3 8 0 0 7 1 6
Gnau, Brian 7 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0
Willinger, Kenny 8 4 9 0 1 4 10 0 0 1 2 8

Team Totals 16 42 4 11 20 53 2 6 33 11 46

2 Point Field Goal % 38.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 36.4%
Overall Field Goal % 37.7%
Free Throw % 33.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Dark Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Ransdell, Ken 1 0 3 2 3 2 6 1 2 3 5 7
Melendez, Sancho 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Hardymon, Brandon 3 0 2 2 3 2 5 0 0 1 3 6
Gagel, Todd 4 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 3 1 4
Hudson, Charlie 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lampton, Tony 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Dattilo, Jeff 7 6 11 1 1 7 12 2 4 8 2 17
Jury, Jim 8 1 3 0 6 1 9 0 1 2 2 2

Team Totals 9 22 5 13 14 35 3 9 18 13 36

2 Point Field Goal % 40.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.5%
Overall Field Goal % 40.0%
Free Throw % 33.3%



12/11/22 Game #4 Gold: 56
Maroon: 50

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 1 6 1 2 2 8 8 14 9 3 13
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 2 5 8 6 10 0 1 3 2 17
Gruneisen, Mike 3 2 3 1 4 3 7 2 3 8 2 9
Pierce, Kenny 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Williams, Neal 5 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 2 4
Flynn, Aron 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Johnson, Henry 7 1 2 2 8 3 10 1 2 4 1 9
Effinger, John 8 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 2 4

Team Totals 9 25 9 22 18 47 11 20 28 13 56

2 Point Field Goal % 36.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.9%
Overall Field Goal % 38.3%
Free Throw % 55.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 2 5 1 7 3 12 0 0 4 2 7
Paul, Brandon 2 4 8 1 5 5 13 5 5 9 1 16
Wilson, Jay 3 6 10 0 1 6 11 1 7 9 3 13
Crawford, Ray 4 0 0 3 8 3 8 0 0 7 4 9
Kemme, John 5 1 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2 5 5
Cushing, Terry 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0
Peniston, Chris 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Zachary, Jeff 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 13 27 6 23 19 50 6 12 32 16 50

2 Point Field Goal % 48.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.1%
Overall Field Goal % 38.0%
Free Throw % 50.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through December 11th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

3 Red Team 3            0            1.000

1 Gold Team 2            1            0.667

2 Light Blue Team 2            1            0.667

5 Dark Blue Team 2            1            0.667

7 Black Team 2            1            0.667

8 White Team 1            2            0.333

4 Maroon Team 0            3            0.000

6 Purple Team 0            3            0.000



Cumulative Season Results Through December 11th Games
TEAM #1 Gold Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 3            8            18          0.444     3            12          0.250     11          30          0.367     19          29          0.655     14          4.7         8            44          14.7       
Montgomery, Kent 2 3            2            6            0.333     7            16          0.438     9            22          0.409     0            1            -        6            2.0         5            25          8.3         
Gruneisen, Mike 3 3            5            11          0.455     2            7            0.286     7            18          0.389     4            5            0.800     16          5.3         3            20          6.7         
Pierce, Kenny 4 2            0            2            -        1            2            0.500     1            4            0.250     0            0            -        5            2.5         2            3            1.5         
Williams, Neal 5 2            6            10          0.600     0            0            -        6            10          0.600     2            3            0.667     3            1.5         4            14          7.0         
Flynn, Aron 6 2            1            4            0.250     2            4            0.500     3            8            0.375     3            4            0.750     7            3.5         2            11          5.5         
Johnson, Henry 7 3            5            9            0.556     7            19          0.368     12          28          0.429     3            7            0.429     10          3.3         3            34          11.3       
Effinger, John 8 3            4            13          0.308     0            0            -        4            13          0.308     1            3            0.333     13          4.3         7            9            3.0         

Team Totals 3            31          73          0.425     22          60          0.367     53          133        0.398     32          52          0.615     74          24.7       34          160        53.3       
Opponent Totals 3            47          93          0.505     16          53          0.302     63          146        0.432     17          32          0.531     89          29.7       48          159        53.0       
Differential (16)        (20)        (0.080)   6            7            0.065     (10)        (13)        (0.034)   15          20          0.084     (15)        (5.0)       (14)        1            0.3         

TEAM #2 Light Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Clark, Moe 1 3            22          38          0.579     5            12          0.417     27          50          0.540     9            14          0.643     39          13.0       5            68          22.7       
Ramsey, Justin 2 3            5            10          0.500     1            2            0.500     6            12          0.500     0            2            -        14          4.7         8            13          4.3         
Lowry, Chris 3 2            6            10          0.600     0            0            -        6            10          0.600     2            2            1.000     4            2.0         4            14          7.0         
Pavoni, Joe 4 3            4            9            0.444     0            4            -        4            13          0.308     0            0            -        9            3.0         3            8            2.7         
Marshall, Perry 5 3            2            6            0.333     4            12          0.333     6            18          0.333     1            2            0.500     5            1.7         5            17          5.7         
Hart, Brian 6 2            6            15          0.400     1            6            0.167     7            21          0.333     4            5            0.800     9            4.5         4            19          9.5         
Gnau, Brian 7 3            0            4            -        3            10          0.300     3            14          0.214     1            2            0.500     3            1.0         3            10          3.3         
Willinger, Kenny 8 3            9            22          0.409     0            1            -        9            23          0.391     1            5            0.200     7            2.3         9            19          6.3         

Team Totals 3            54          114        0.474     14          47          0.298     68          161        0.422     18          32          0.563     90          30.0       41          168        56.0       
Opponent Totals 3            41          75          0.547     16          43          0.372     57          118        0.483     23          39          0.590     69          23.0       41          153        51.0       
Differential 13          39          (0.073)   (2)          4            (0.074)   11          43          (0.061)   (5)          (7)          (0.027)   21          7.0         0            15          5.0         

TEAM #3 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Scharfenberger, John 1 3            26          42          0.619     0            0            -        26          42          0.619     3            4            0.750     20          6.7         7            55          18.3       
Ross, Antoine 2 2            2            3            0.667     3            12          0.250     5            15          0.333     0            0            -        9            4.5         3            13          6.5         
Kyde, Kevin 3 3            7            23          0.304     0            0            -        7            23          0.304     1            3            0.333     19          6.3         6            15          5.0         
Bosse, Dan 4 3            2            4            0.500     1            7            0.143     3            11          0.273     0            0            -        7            2.3         1            7            2.3         
Thornbury, Daniel 5 3            8            15          0.533     8            18          0.444     16          33          0.485     3            7            0.429     18          6.0         2            43          14.3       
Young, Bob 6 1            0            5            -        0            0            -        0            5            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         1            0            0.0         
Farnan, Patrick 7 3            2            9            0.222     0            0            -        2            9            0.222     0            0            -        15          5.0         7            4            1.3         
Kemme, Patrick 8 3            4            10          0.400     0            0            -        4            10          0.400     1            7            0.143     15          5.0         8            9            3.0         

-                                           

Team Totals 3            51          111        0.459     12          37          0.324     63          148        0.426     8            21          0.381     103        34.3       35          146        48.7       
Opponent Totals 3            29          76          0.382     13          60          0.217     42          136        0.309     17          30          0.567     90          30.0       29          114        38.0       
Differential 22          35          0.077     (1)          (23)        0.107     21          12          0.117     (9)          (9)          (0.186)   13          4.3         6            32          10.7       



Cumulative Season Results Through December 11th Games
TEAM #4 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 2            4            9            0.444     1            10          0.100     5            19          0.263     1            2            0.500     6            3.0         3            12          6.0         
Paul, Brandon 2 3            14          24          0.583     2            12          0.167     16          36          0.444     10          12          0.833     25          8.3         2            44          14.7       
Wilson, Jay 3 3            18          27          0.667     1            4            0.250     19          31          0.613     2            10          0.200     26          8.7         9            41          13.7       
Crawford, Ray 4 3            5            11          0.455     5            19          0.263     10          30          0.333     1            3            0.333     12          4.0         10          26          8.7         
Kemme, John 5 3            1            1            1.000     1            4            0.250     2            5            0.400     0            0            -        7            2.3         7            5            1.7         
Cushing, Terry 6 1            0            3            -        0            0            -        0            3            -        0            0            -        1            1.0         1            0            0.0         
Peniston, Chris 7 2            1            4            0.250     3            7            0.429     4            11          0.364     0            0            -        8            4.0         8            11          5.5         
Zachary, Jeff 8 2            3            4            0.750     0            0            -        3            4            0.750     0            0            -        11          5.5         3            6            3.0         

Team Totals 3            46          83          0.554     13          56          0.232     59          139        0.424     14          27          0.519     96          32.0       43          145        48.3       
Opponent Totals 3            44          98          0.449     18          54          0.333     62          152        0.408     24          44          0.545     93          31.0       32          166        55.3       
Differential 2            (15)        0.105     (5)          2            (0.101)   (3)          (13)        0.016     (10)        (17)        (0.026)   3            1.0         11          (21)        (7.0)       

TEAM #5 Dark Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Ransdell, Ken 1 3            2            10          0.200     3            9            0.333     5            19          0.263     1            2            0.500     5            1.7         12          14          4.7         
Melendez, Sancho 2 2            9            17          0.529     2            7            0.286     11          24          0.458     4            10          0.400     12          6.0         6            28          14.0       
Hardymon, Brandon 3 3            1            5            0.200     5            11          0.455     6            16          0.375     0            3            -        9            3.0         7            17          5.7         
Gagel, Todd 4 3            3            6            0.500     1            3            0.333     4            9            0.444     0            2            -        8            2.7         1            9            3.0         
Hudson, Charlie 5 3            0            3            -        0            0            -        0            3            -        0            0            -        2            0.7         0            0            0.0         
Lampton, Tony 6 1            1            4            0.250     0            1            -        1            5            0.200     0            1            -        3            3.0         3            2            2.0         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 3            24          42          0.571     1            4            0.250     25          46          0.543     3            5            0.600     36          12.0       6            54          18.0       
Jury, Jim 8 3            4            10          0.400     4            10          0.400     8            20          0.400     3            5            0.600     15          5.0         2            23          7.7         

Team Totals 3            44          97          0.454     16          45          0.356     60          142        0.423     11          28          0.393     90          30.0       37          147        49.0       
Opponent Totals 3            36          99          0.364     14          47          0.298     50          146        0.342     16          25          0.640     88          29.3       35          130        43.3       
Differential 8            (2)          0.090     2            (2)          0.058     10          (4)          0.081     (5)          3            (0.247)   2            0.7         2            17          5.7         

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Lynn, Will 1 2            0            2            -        1            2            0.500     1            4            0.250     0            0            -        2            1.0         0            3            1.5         
Glover, Mark 2 3            2            8            0.250     0            0            -        2            8            0.250     0            0            -        3            1.0         3            4            1.3         
Spurling, Brian 3 3            1            5            0.200     6            11          0.545     7            16          0.438     0            0            -        7            2.3         5            20          6.7         
Edlin, Gary 4 3            6            14          0.429     5            17          0.294     11          31          0.355     2            2            1.000     13          4.3         5            29          9.7         
Shircliff, Charlie 5 3            14          29          0.483     1            1            1.000     15          30          0.500     3            7            0.429     24          8.0         7            34          11.3       
Eskridge, David 6 3            14          22          0.636     3            7            0.429     17          29          0.586     5            8            0.625     13          4.3         6            42          14.0       
Kolb, Richard 7 2            3            11          0.273     0            0            -        3            11          0.273     0            0            -        6            3.0         6            6            3.0         
Bratcher, Pat 8 3            1            2            0.500     2            8            0.250     3            10          0.300     0            0            -        7            2.3         3            8            2.7         

Team Totals 3            41          93          0.441     18          46          0.391     59          139        0.424     10          17          0.588     75          25.0       35          146        48.7       
Opponent Totals 3            45          86          0.523     25          62          0.403     70          148        0.473     20          27          0.741     83          27.7       26          185        61.7       
Differential (4)          7            (0.082)   (7)          (16)        (0.012)   (11)        (9)          (0.049)   (10)        (10)        (0.153)   (8)          (2.7)       9            (39)        (13.0)     



Cumulative Season Results Through December 11th Games
TEAM #7 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Watson, Blake 1 2            1            3            0.333     0            0            -        1            3            0.333     0            2            -        8            4.0         5            2            1.0         
Kurtz, Andrew 2 3            5            14          0.357     0            3            -        5            17          0.294     1            3            0.333     14          4.7         4            11          3.7         
Cosgrove, Rex 3 3            4            13          0.308     3            19          0.158     7            32          0.219     2            2            1.000     20          6.7         8            19          6.3         
Dillihay, Baker 4 3            0            3            -        1            4            0.250     1            7            0.143     0            0            -        2            0.7         3            3            1.0         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 3            4            9            0.444     2            6            0.333     6            15          0.400     9            12          0.750     13          4.3         7            23          7.7         
Willinger, Ken 6 3            2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            6            0.333     0            0            -        2            0.7         0            4            1.3         
Rai, Somesh 7 3            7            24          0.292     7            16          0.438     14          40          0.350     4            6            0.667     15          5.0         8            39          13.0       
Favez, Eric 8 2            7            11          0.636     6            12          0.500     13          23          0.565     6            7            0.857     13          6.5         0            38          19.0       

Team Totals 3            30          83          0.361     19          60          0.317     49          143        0.343     22          32          0.688     87          29.0       35          139        46.3       
Opponent Totals 3            44          98          0.449     13          43          0.302     57          141        0.404     9            21          0.429     97          32.3       39          136        45.3       
Differential (14)        (15)        (0.088)   6            17          0.015     (8)          2            (0.061)   13          11          0.259     (10)        (3.3)       (4)          3            1.0         

TEAM #8 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Franklin, Steve 1 2            6            16          0.375     0            0            -        6            16          0.375     0            1            -        8            4.0         1            12          6.0         
Gorter, Brent 2 3            0            3            -        2            11          0.182     2            14          0.143     0            0            -        12          4.0         8            6            2.0         
Gagel, Steve 3 2            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        3            1.5         0            0            0.0         
Ramsey, Mike 4 3            0            2            -        1            4            0.250     1            6            0.167     0            0            -        2            0.7         0            3            1.0         
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 3            7            19          0.368     0            1            -        7            20          0.350     7            12          0.583     29          9.7         6            21          7.0         
Hoffner, Matt 6 3            0            6            -        4            13          0.308     4            19          0.211     3            4            0.750     12          4.0         3            15          5.0         
Kremer, Fred 7 2            1            6            0.167     2            5            0.400     3            11          0.273     0            0            -        5            2.5         4            8            4.0         
Moore, Juston 8 3            14          23          0.609     8            22          0.364     22          45          0.489     6            8            0.750     19          6.3         4            58          19.3       

Team Totals 3            28          75          0.373     17          56          0.304     45          131        0.344     16          25          0.640     90          30.0       26          123        41.0       
Opponent Totals 3            39          104        0.375     16          45          0.356     55          149        0.369     5            16          0.313     96          32.0       36          131        43.7       
Differential (11)        (29)        (0.002)   1            11          (0.052)   (10)        (18)        (0.025)   11          9            0.327     (6)          (2.0)       (10)        (8)          (2.7)       


